RESOLUTION 23-104 June 13, 2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH FOR FY2023 BUDGET PERIOD 5 PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (PHEP) GRANT BETWEEN JULY 1, 2023, TO JUNE 30, 2024. (Revenue of \$190,117.70)

**WHEREAS**, the Ohio Department of Health provides federal grant funding to Columbus Public Health for Public Health Emergency Preparedness (PHEP) throughout Franklin County; and

**WHEREAS**, Franklin County Public Health is responsible for designated areas of the jurisdiction and is required by the Ohio Department of Health to perform the services; and

**WHEREAS**, Columbus Public Health and Franklin County Public Health are authorized to enter into an agreement pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3709.282;

	Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board	Member_	, second b	by Board
Memb	er	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized enter into a contract with Columbus Public Health to provide local PHEP Services for estimated revenue of \$190,117.70 based on the terms and conditions of the contract.
- 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect on July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024.

Resolution 23-104 Page 2 June 13, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
- ·	
	-
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
,	
	Board Members
	Franklin County Board of Health